FOSTER, JACK

Birth

October 8, 1882 at Springfield, Illinois

<u>Death</u>

July 6, 1936 at Mankato, Minnesota Minnesota, Death Index, 1908-2017

Jack Foster

Date of death: July 6, 1936

Place of death: Blue Earth, Minnesota

Death register: 1936 Certificate No. 001330 Record No 730524

Cause of Death

Coronary Disease

Cemetery Lot

Buried on Lot 100 Lot was purchased by Ralph Bertrand on October 16, 1934

Father

Mathew Foster

<u>Mother</u>

Marriage

Jack Foster to Lenore Gray, daughter of William Gray on September 5, 1917

South Dakota Department of History

Post Office: Elk Point, Union Co., South Dakota

Record of Marriage Registered No. 1336 Certificate No. 60383

Jack Foster

Age 34



Residence: Los Angeles, Cal

Nationality: Missouri

Married: September 5, 1917

Lenora Gray Age: 20

Residence: East Des Moines

Nationality: Iowa

Married by Justice of Peace: C. S. Horten

Census

1885 -

1895 -

1900 -

1905 -

1910 -

1915 –

1920 -

1925 -

1930 – Greenfield Twp.; Warren Co., IA; ED 7; Page 7A; April 19, 1930

Dwelling 158; Family 166

Gray, Nancy J.	64	Wd farming	MO	IN	IN
Voress S.	40	son farming	IA	IA	MO
Ella E.	24	daughter - teacher	IA	IA	MO
Foster, Jack	46	son-in-law	IL	US	US
		Salesman for a sign compar Age at 1 st marriage, 34	ny		
Dorothy L.	33	daughter Age at 1 st marriage, 20	IA	IA	MO

WWI Draft Registration Card Registration Card: A1598

Date of Registration: September 12, 1918

Jack Foster

Residence: West 5th Wellington Hotel, Des Moines, Iowa

Date of birth: October 8, 1882

Age: 35

Occupation: Traveling Salesman, Metallic Sign Letter Co. Place of business: 433 North Clark St., Chicago, Illinois

Height: Medium Build: Medium Color of eyes: Brown Color of hair: Brown Wife: Dorothy Lenore Foster, Norwalk, Iowa

Dunn's Funeral Home Records

Foster, Jack; residence, Norwalk, Iowa; born October 8, 1882 at Springfield, Illinois; died July 6, 1936 at Mankato, Minnesota; age 53yr 9mo 28da; cause of death was coronary disease; married; occupation was a salesman; buried in Pleasant Ridge Cemetery, Orilla, Linn Twp., Warren Co., Iowa; father was Mathew Foster; mother was unknown; Informer was Mrs. Jack Foster; wife was Lenore Foster.

Deaths

[The Des Moines Register, Wednesday, July 8, 1936, Page 16]

Foster – Services for Jack Foster of Norwalk, Iowa, who passed away at Mankato, Minnesota will be held at Dunn's Funeral Home Wednesday afternoon at 3:30. Interment at Orillia, Iowa.